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Newsletter 14 
 
Dear Parents 
 
This term is an incredibly busy one, with lots of fun and exciting things happening for the children.  In order to 
make sure that you are fully informed about what is going on in the school I will be sending home a newsletter 
each week which will tell you everything that you need to know for the rest of this term.  I would be interested to 
find out if you find having a weekly newsletter beneficial as if this is the case, I will continue to do this as we move 
into the next academic year. 
 
Cake Sale 
The children in Maple Class are holding a cake sale on Tuesday 19th June to raise money for their prom.  The 
children have been busy planning the event and sorting out their budget during maths lessons; they are keen to 
raise extra funds for their chosen theme of ‘Hollywood’.  Cake and a drink will cost 50p. 
 
Clubs 
Due to staff training there will be no tennis or free-style dance club on Tuesday 19th June. 
 
Non Uniform Day  
We are having a non-uniform day on Wednesday 20th June to support the Littledean Community Summer Fair, 
which will be held at the Community Centre in Littledean on Saturday 30th June.  Donations of bottles or 
chocolates would be gratefully received.  Thank you. 
 
Book Fair – Monday 18th June – Tuesday 19th June 
Once again we will be hosting a scholastic book fair. The school will receive 100% commission on all books sold.  
The children will have a chance to look at the books during the school day. Parents are welcome to browse the 
selection and make purchases (if they wish) at the following times: 

 
Monday 18th June      3.00 - 3.30pm  
Tuesday 19th June      8.20 - 8.40am 

 
Don’t forget that every book you buy can help to get FREE BOOKS for our school library! We can only take cash 
or cheques payable to Littledean Primary School. 
 
St Ethelbert’s Summer Fair 
St Ethelbert’s Summer Fair will be held on Saturday 23rd June from 11.00-1.30.  Please do attend if you are able. 
 
Nearly New Uniform Sale 
Mrs Webb will be selling nearly new uniform in Willow room on the following dates/times: 
Friday 22nd June  2.00 - 3.30  
Wednesday 27th June 8.45 - 9.15  
Friday 6th July   2.00 - 3.00 
Wednesday 11th July  8.45 - 9.15 
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Brief Overview of the term: 
 

Monday 18th June Book Fair 3.00-3.30 

Tuesday 19th June Cake Sale – cake and drink 50p. 
Book Fair 8.20-8.40 
No tennis or free-style dance club 

Wednesday 20th June Non-Uniform Day for Community Summer Fair – bottles or chocolates gratefully 
received. 
Reserve date for Country Dance Festival 

Saturday 23rd June St Ethelbert’s Summer Fair 11.00-1.30 

  

Monday 25th June Dene Magna Y6 Induction Days – All Week 

Wednesday 27th June Y5 Rock Steady Session 

Thursday 28th June John Kyrle Y6 Induction Day 
Y5 Taster Day at Forest High – more information to follow. 

Saturday 30th June Littledean Community Fair at the Community Centre 

  

Monday 2nd July World Cup Day with Progressive Sports – Children to wear PE kit to school. 

Tuesday 3rd July Forest High School Y6 Induction Days (Tuesday-Thursday) 

Wednesday 4th July ‘Moving Day’ – all children will spend the morning in the classes that they will be 
in next academic year. 

Thursday 5th July Ribston Hall Y6 Induction Day 

  

Monday 9th July KS2 Dress rehearsal – watched by the whole school. 

Tuesday 10th July KS2 Performance of Hubble Bubble Pirate Trouble at 1.30 

Wednesday 11th July KS2 Performance of Hubble Bubble Pirate Trouble at 6.00 

Thursday 12th July Y6 Visit to Skillzone – more information to follow. 

Friday 13th July End of year reports sent out to parents. 

  

Tuesday 17th July Sports Day – picnic lunch, parents invited – more information to follow. 
Maple Class Prom 6.00-8.00 

Thursday 19th July Rock Steady Concert – time to be confirmed 
Friends Disco: Pre-School and Infants 2.00-3.00, Juniors 4.00-5.30 

  

Monday 23rd July Y6 ‘Teacher for the Morning’ 

Tuesday 24th July Holly Leaves ‘Come Dine with Us’ – during the afternoon, parents invited. More 
information to follow. 

Wednesday 25th July Leavers Service at St Ethelberts at 1.00 
School finishes at 2.00 

 


